
Free Practice 1

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 17/10/2020 10:21

Weather/Track : 1013 hPa - Wet 20 °C - Humidity 92 % Start : 09:30, End : 10:15

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 6 - - 125.2 2:05.879

2 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 18 9 0.109 0.109 125.1 2:05.480

3 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 15 14 0.113 0.004 125.1 2:05.824

4 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 15 13 0.650 0.537 124.5 2:06.192

5 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 14 8 0.793 0.143 124.4 2:06.517

6 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 15 10 0.827 0.034 124.4 2:06.035

7 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 14 8 0.829 0.002 124.4 2:06.111

8 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 17 15 0.866 0.037 124.3 2:06.802

9 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 15 6 0.941 0.075 124.3 2:06.196

10 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 17 14 0.977 0.036 124.2 2:06.314

11 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 16 9 1.109 0.132 124.1 2:06.820

12 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 17 17 1.110 0.001 124.1 2:06.977

13 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 16 10 1.311 0.201 123.9 2:06.647

14 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 13 12 1.363 0.052 123.8 2:07.071

15 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 18 17 1.514 0.151 123.7 2:07.450

16 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 16 9 1.762 0.248 123.5 2:07.372

17 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 15 9 1.816 0.054 123.4 2:07.202

18 Aurélien Comte FRA T Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 15 10 2.151 0.335 123.1 2:07.889

19 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 16 6 3.076 0.925 122.2 2:08.618

20 Nico Gruber AUT R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 16 12 4.455 1.379 120.9 2:10.138

21 Manuel Jose Sapag ARG Target Hyundai i30 N TCR 16 8 5.328 0.873 120.1 2:10.253

22 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 17 15 6.980 1.652 118.6 2:12.204
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